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BioSkills: NexGen® Revision Knee Arthroplasty

BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should
play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your
hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge
and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Recognize the importance of determining the cause of primary implant failure

- Understand the indications and evaluate the instrument options available for NexGen®
LCCKand RHK

- Perform revision procedures safely and effectively on anatomical specimens

- Investigate advanced techniques for managing severe bone loss with Trabecular Metal
cones

- Review the surgical tips from expert faculty that will be beneficial in practice

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute

Q6

LEARN. INTERACT. UNDERSTAND. SHARE.

Zimmer Biomet Institute Network is an online HCP community offering webinars, e-books, tutorials,
course-related materials and much more.
Choose your field of interest and join our interactive platform: www.zbinetwork.com/emea



Programme

Thursday, 26th September 2019

15:30

16:00
16:15
16:30
16:40
16:55
17:05
17:20

17:30
18:00
19:00
19:15
19:25

19:30

Registration & Welcome Coffee

Welcome & Course introduction

Investigation of the painful TKA

Group discussion

How to plan, how to choose the right constraint?

Group discussion

3 steps surgical technique for NexGen Revision systems
Group discussion

Coffee break and Faculty Interaction

Case-based presentations: what would you do?
Key messages for Revision TKA

Final Q&A

Summary and communications

End of the first day

Dinner

Friday, 27th September 2019

08:00
08:30
08:40
09:00
10:45

11:15
12:45

13:00

Depart Hotel - Transfer to the Medical University
Introduction, Health & Safety

Change into scrubs & Introduction to Lab Sessions
LAB Session 1 - NexGen Revision systems

Coffee break and Faculty Interaction

LAB Session 2 - NexGen Revision systems
Course Evaluation & Certificates

Course Closure

Lunch & Depart

Hotel

ZBI Staff
W. Klauser
All

R. Rossi
All

J. Truijen
All

All Faculty
W. Klauser
All

ZBI Staff

University

ZBI Staff
ZBI Staff & All
All

All
All
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Faculty Information
Dr. Wolfgang Klauser Organisation
Helios Ostseeklinik Damp Dennis Baggerman
Damp, Germany Junior Event Planner
Zimmer Biomet Institute EMEA
Prof. Roberto Rossi +31 78629 2860
Mauriziano Umberto | Hospital +31610105345
Turin, Italy dennis.baggerman@zimmerbiomet.com
Dr. Jan Truijen Course Lead
Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg Julien Ratzmann
Genk, Belgium Medical Education Manager

Zimmer Biomet Institute EMEA
+33688076018
julien.ratzmann@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue
Facultad de Medicina Universidad CEU
Madrid, Spain

Accommodation

AC Hotel La Finca

P° del Club Deportivo, 1. Ed. 17. Parque
Parque Empresarial La Finca

Pozuelo de Alarcon, 28223 Spain

Language
English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business
Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care
Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the
meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on
www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise
indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and
www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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