

Facultad de Medicina Universidad CEU Madrid, Spain 26-27th September 2019



## **BioSkills**

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Recognize the importance of determining the cause of primary implant failure
- Understand the indications and evaluate the instrument options available for NexGen® LCCK and RHK
- Perform revision procedures safely and effectively on anatomical specimens
- Investigate advanced techniques for managing severe bone loss with Trabecular Metal cones
- Review the surgical tips from expert faculty that will be beneficial in practice

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

**7immer Biomet Institute** 









LEARN, INTERACT, UNDERSTAND, SHARE.

Zimmer Biomet Institute Network is an online HCP community offering webinars, e-books, tutorials, course-related materials and much more.

# **Programme**

Thursday, 26th September 2019		Hotel
15:30	Registration & Welcome Coffee	
16:00 16:15 16:30 16:40 16:55 17:05 17:20	Welcome & Course introduction Investigation of the painful TKA Group discussion How to plan, how to choose the right constraint? Group discussion 3 steps surgical technique for NexGen Revision systems Group discussion	ZBI Staff W. Klauser All R. Rossi All J. Truijen All
17:30	Coffee break and Faculty Interaction	
18:00 19:00 19:15 19:25	Case-based presentations: what would you do? Key messages for Revision TKA Final Q&A Summary and communications	All Faculty W. Klauser All ZBI Staff
19:30	End of the first day	
	Dinner	
Friday, 27th September 2019		University
08:00	Depart Hotel - Transfer to the Medical University	
08:30 08:40 09:00	Introduction, Health & Safety Change into scrubs & Introduction to Lab Sessions LAB Session 1 - NexGen Revision systems	ZBI Staff ZBI Staff & AII AII
10:45	Coffee break and Faculty Interaction	
11:15 12:45	LAB Session 2 - NexGen Revision systems Course Evaluation & Certificates	AII AII
13:00	Course Closure	
	Lunch & Depart	

## **Faculty**

**Dr. Wolfgang Klauser** Helios Ostseeklinik Damp Damp, Germany

**Prof. Roberto Rossi**Mauriziano Umberto I Hospital
Turin, Italy

**Dr. Jan Truijen** Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg Genk, Belgium

## **Information**

## Organisation

Dennis Baggerman

Junior Event Planner
Zimmer Biomet Institute EMEA

+31 78 629 2860

+31 61 010 5345

dennis.baggerman@zimmerbiomet.com

#### **Course Lead**

**Julien Ratzmann** 

Medical Education Manager Zimmer Biomet Institute EMEA

+33 6 88 07 60 18

julien.ratzmann@zimmerbiomet.com

#### Venue

Facultad de Medicina Universidad CEU Madrid, Spain

### Accommodation

AC Hotel La Finca P° del Club Deportivo, 1. Ed. 17. Parque Parque Empresarial La Finca Pozuelo de Alarcon, 28223 Spain

### Language

English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meeting is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g., for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet



